
Bridal Agreement
2823 West Chesapeake Beach Road • Dunkirk, MD 20754 • 301.812.0800 • 410.286.0800 • www.julianshair.com

Dear Bride,
Now that everything is pretty well arranged for your wedding day, you’re ready to set up your styling
appointments and we are here to assist! The purpose of a Bridal Agreement is to confirm the wedding
services, names and numbers of your wedding party. It’s important to reserve the date(s) and time(s) of the
services to be rendered by Julian’s Hair Designers. This agreement must be completed and returned, with
deposit, within 48 hours of scheduling services or service(s) and time(s) requested will be forfeited.

Wedding and Bride Information:

Wedding date: Number of guests in your party:

Bride’s name:

Bride’s mailing address:

Bride’s phone number: Bride’s email address:

Alternate contact name:

Alternate contact phone number:

Time you must leave the Salon by: Ceremony/Picture start time:

Credit Card Information:

In order to guarantee your appointment times we require the following credit card information.

Credit card type: Visa     Mastercard

Billing address: Zip code:

Credit card number:                                               Exp. date (M/Y):              3 digit sec. code:

Signature:                                   Date:

Print name:                                Date:

Payment Information:

Total amount of service: $                                           Total deposit required: $

Payment type:      Cash        Check     Credit Card

Special Requirements for the entire wedding party:

• Please consider our guests who are scheduled
after you

• Please note that should any party member
forego a prearranged service on date of
service, 100% of the charge will apply

• Please arrive for your services with your entire
party on time

• Please wear a button down shirt
• Please arrive with dry hair, preferably shampooed

the day before

No charges will be made to your credit card until services are performed. However, we do require a two week (14 days) advance notice of cancellation in the
event that an appointment is canceled less than two weeks (14 days) prior to your appointment, your credit card will be charged for 50% of the cost of
services.  If a cancellation is made within one week (7 days) or less, your credit card will be charged for 100% of the cost of services.

On behalf of the entire staff at Julian’s Hair Designers we look forward to hosting your wedding party on your special day. Thank you!

Julian’s Hair Designers:                                                                                                                   Date:
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Polices:

Securing Appointment Date:
Your appointment date(s) and service(s) will be secured when the signed contract and deposit have been
received. All bookings for weddings are made on a “first come-first served” basis. No dates will be
guaranteed without a signed contract and deposit.

Deposit:
All reservations for parties of up to 5 people must be reserved and guaranteed with a $150.00 deposit.
Parties of 6 or more must be reserved and guaranteed with a $250.00 deposit. All deposits are due within 48
hours of scheduling services. Deposits for reservations canceled prior to 14 days of your scheduled
appointment(s) will be refunded.

The reservation will be canceled if payment and the signed contract are not received by the due date.

Payment:
Remaining balance is due the day of service. Prices are subject to change as styling needs change or services
added. We accept Mastercard and Visa, cash or checks.

Contract and Appointment Changes:
All agreements will be made in writing. Wedding date and time, service date, time of arrival in salon,
estimated time of completion, name(s) of guest(s) to be styled and service descriptions will be mailed or sent
via email. Any changes/additions to guests or wedding party members requesting additional services after
the contract is signed must be submitted in writing (no changes will be made over the telephone). Charges
for guest(s) requiring additional services must be paid in full on the day of the service. Changes will be
accepted up to 14 days prior to the service date.

The bride/individual signing this contract is the only person permitted to authorize, submit and change any
arrangements for the wedding party. Contracts and changes made by anyone other than the individual
signing or listed on this contract are not allowed and considered invalid. 

Cancellation:
Cancellations require a two week (14 days) notice prior to the service date. Cancellations not made with at least
a 14 days notice will be charged a cancellation fee to the credit card associated with this contract, as follows: an
8-13 days notice will be charged 50% of the total cost; a 1-7 days notice will be charged 100% of the total cost.

Late Arrivals:
If the wedding party is more than fifteen (15) minutes late, the party will be charged an additional $15.00 late
fee for each guest serviced. Tardiness results in scheduling and service conflicts for you and other clients
following your appointment(s). If the scope of the original contract cannot be fulfilled due to client’s
tardiness, services may be reduced; however, clients are liable for the original amount.

If a wedding party is more than 30 minutes late, the assumption will be that the client is a “no show.” This will
result in the client forfeiting all deposits and your credit card will be charged 100% of the total services. We
apologize for any inconvenience but we must follow this policy out of respect for our stylists and other clients.

Signature and Mailing Information:

Please mail the completed contract, signed, along with the required deposit to:
Julians Hair Designers • 2823 West Chesapeake Beach Road • Dunkirk, MD 20754

Signature:                                       Date:
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Pricing Worksheet:

Bride’s Name:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Subtotal:

Attendant’s Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

Attendant’s Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

Attendant’s Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:
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Pricing Worksheet:

Attendant’s Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

Attendant’s Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

Additional Guest Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

Additional Guest Name:

Relationship to Bride:

Practice Styling

Wedding Day Styling

Wedding Day Make-Up

Manicure

French Manicure

Pedicure

Make-Up Application

Eyelash Application

$75.00

from $95.00 

$60.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$60.00

$20.00

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Medium to Long 

Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:
Short Hair    

from $50.00 

from $25.00

Subtotal:

If you have more than seven attendants, please print this page twice.
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