Bridal (Agreement



2823 West Chesapeake Beach Road • Dunkirk, MD 20754 • 301.812.0800 • 410.286.0800 • www.julianshair.com

		D	
W	ear	Bride,	

Julian's Hair Designers: ___

Wedding and Bride Information:

Now that everything is pretty well arranged for your wedding day, you're ready to set up your styling appointments and we are here to assist! The purpose of a Bridal Agreement is to confirm the wedding services, names and numbers of your wedding party. It's important to reserve the date(s) and time(s) of the services to be rendered by Julian's Hair Designers. This agreement must be completed and returned, with deposit, within 48 hours of scheduling services or service(s) and time(s) requested will be forfeited.

Wedding date:	Number of guests in your party:		
Bride's name:			
Bride's mailing address:			
Bride's phone number:	Bride's email address:		
Alternate contact name:			
Alternate contact phone number:			
Time you must leave the Salon by:	Ceremony/Picture start time:		
Special Requirements for the entire wedding	party:		
 Please arrive for your services with your entire party on time Please wear a button down shirt 	 Please consider our guests who are scheduled after you Please note that should any party member 		
 Please arrive with dry hair, preferably shampooed the day before 			
Payment Information:			
Total amount of service: \$ Payment type: ☐ Cash ☐ Check ☐ Credit Ca			
Credit Card Information:			
In order to guarantee your appointment times we Credit card type: \square Visa \square Mastercard	ve require the following credit card information.		
Billing address:	Zip code:		
Credit card number:	Exp. date (M/Y): 3 digit sec. code:		
Signature:	Date:		
	Date:		
No charges will be made to your credit card until services are performed. He event that an appointment is canceled less than two weeks (14 days) prior to services. If a cancellation is made within one week (7 days) or less, your credit card until services.	owever, we do require a two week (14 days) advance notice of cancellation in the oyour appointment, your credit card will be charged for 50% of the cost of dit card will be charged for 100% of the cost of services.		

On behalf of the entire staff at Julian's Hair Designers we look forward to hosting your wedding party on your special day. Thank you!

Polices:



Securing Appointment Date:

Your appointment date(s) and service(s) will be secured when the signed contract and deposit have been received. All bookings for weddings are made on a "first come-first served" basis. No dates will be guaranteed without a signed contract and deposit.

Deposit:

All reservations for parties of up to 5 people must be reserved and guaranteed with a \$150.00 deposit. Parties of 6 or more must be reserved and guaranteed with a \$250.00 deposit. All deposits are due within 48 hours of scheduling services. Deposits for reservations canceled prior to 14 days of your scheduled appointment(s) will be refunded.

The reservation will be canceled if payment and the signed contract are not received by the due date.

Payment:

Remaining balance is due the day of service. Prices are subject to change as styling needs change or services added. We accept Mastercard and Visa, cash or checks.

Contract and Appointment Changes:

All agreements will be made in writing. Wedding date and time, service date, time of arrival in salon, estimated time of completion, name(s) of guest(s) to be styled and service descriptions will be mailed or sent via email. Any changes/additions to guests or wedding party members requesting additional services after the contract is signed must be submitted in writing (no changes will be made over the telephone). Charges for guest(s) requiring additional services must be paid in full on the day of the service. Changes will be accepted up to 14 days prior to the service date.

The bride/individual signing this contract is the only person permitted to authorize, submit and change any arrangements for the wedding party. Contracts and changes made by anyone other than the individual signing or listed on this contract are not allowed and considered invalid.

Cancellation:

Cancellations require a two week (14 days) notice prior to the service date. Cancellations not made with at least a 14 days notice will be charged a cancellation fee to the credit card associated with this contract, as follows: an 8-13 days notice will be charged 50% of the total cost; a 1-7 days notice will be charged 100% of the total cost.

Late Arrivals:

If the wedding party is more than fifteen (15) minutes late, the party will be charged an additional \$15.00 late fee for each guest serviced. Tardiness results in scheduling and service conflicts for you and other clients following your appointment(s). If the scope of the original contract cannot be fulfilled due to client's tardiness, services may be reduced; however, clients are liable for the original amount.

If a wedding party is more than 30 minutes late, the assumption will be that the client is a "no show." This will result in the client forfeiting all deposits and your credit card will be charged 100% of the total services. We apologize for any inconvenience but we must follow this policy out of respect for our stylists and other clients.

Signature and Mailing Information:

Please mail the completed contract, signed, along with the required deposit to:	
Julians Hair Designers • 2823 West Chesapeake Beach Road • Dunkirk, MD 20754	

Sianature:	Date:	
- 9	_	

Pricing Worksheet:



Bride's Name:		Attendant's Name:	
\square Practice Styling	\$75.00	Relationship to Bride:	_
☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00	☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00
☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00	☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00
☐ Manicure	\$20.00	☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00
☐ French Manicure	\$35.00	☐ Manicure	\$20.00
Pedicure	\$45.00	☐ French Manicure	\$35.00
☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00	☐ Pedicure	\$45.00
☐ Eyelash Application	\$20.00	☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00
		☐ Eyelash Application	\$20.00
Subtotal:		☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00
		☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair	from \$25.00
		Subtotal:	
Attendant's Name:		Attendant's Name:	
Relationship to Bride:		Relationship to Bride:	
☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00	☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00
☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00	☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00
☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00	☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00
Manicure	\$20.00	☐ Manicure	\$20.00
☐ French Manicure	\$35.00	☐ French Manicure	\$35.00
☐ Pedicure	\$45.00	☐ Pedicure	\$45.00
☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00	☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00
Eyelash Application	\$20.00	☐ Eyelash Application	\$20.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00	☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair		☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style:	
	from \$25.00	Short Hair	from \$25.00

If you have more than seven attendants, please print this page twice.



Attendant's Name:		Attendant's Name:	
Relationship to Bride:		Relationship to Bride:	
☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00	☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00
☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00	☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00
☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00	☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00
Manicure	\$20.00	☐ Manicure	\$20.00
☐ French Manicure	\$35.00	☐ French Manicure	\$35.00
Pedicure	\$45.00	☐ Pedicure	\$45.00
☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00	☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00
Eyelash Application	\$20.00	☐ Eyelash Application	\$20.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00	☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair	from \$25.00	☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair	from \$25.00
Subtotal:		Subtotal:	
Additional Guest Name:		Additional Guest Name:	
Relationship to Bride:		Relationship to Bride:	
☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00	☐ Practice Styling	\$75.00
☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00	☐ Wedding Day Styling	from \$95.00
☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00	☐ Wedding Day Make-Up	\$60.00
Manicure	\$20.00	☐ Manicure	\$20.00
☐ French Manicure	\$35.00	☐ French Manicure	\$35.00
Pedicure	\$45.00	☐ Pedicure	\$45.00
☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00	☐ Make-Up Application	\$60.00
Eyelash Application	\$20.00	☐ Eyelash Application	\$20.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00	☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Medium to Long	from \$50.00
☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair	from \$25.00	☐ Shampoo/Blow Dry/Style: Short Hair	from \$25.00
Subtotal:		Subtotal:	